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New Jersey Department of Community Affairs 

Weatherization Assistance Program 

Agency Contact Information by County 

Atlantic 

Native American Advancement Corp (NAAC) 
17 E. Commerce Street, 1st Floor 
Bridgeton, NJ 08302 
WAP Manager: Tyrese Gould 
856-455-0600 | tygould@nativeadvancement.org 

Bergen 

Greater Bergen Community Action 
294 Union Street 
Hackensack, NJ 07601 
WAP Manager: Mike Lamendola 
973-546-1441 | mike.lamendola@greaterbergen.org 

Burlington 

St. Joseph's Carpenter Society  
20 Church Street 
Camden, NJ 08105 
WAP Manager: Enrique Rivera 
856-966-8117 ext. 208 | erivera@sjcscamden.org 

Camden 

Camden Council on Economic Opportunity 
5287 Route 70 
Camden, NJ 08109 
WAP Manager: Arlene Almonte 
856-910-8816 | aalmonte@cccoeo.com 

Cape May 

Native American Advancement Corp (NAAC) 
17 E. Commerce Street, 1st Floor 
Bridgeton, NJ 08302 
WAP Manager: Tyrese Gould 
856-455-0600 | tygould@nativeadvancement.org 

Cumberland 

Gateway Community Action Partnership 
110 Cohansey Street 
Bridgeton, NJ 08302 
WAP Manager: Tim Finch 
856-455-5900 ext. 6678 | tfinch@gatewaycap.org 
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Essex 

La Casa de Don Pedro 
317 Roseville Avenue 
Newark, NJ 07107 
WAP Manager: Norma Sessa 
973-485-0701 ext. 4403 | nsessa@lacasanwk.org 
 

 

United Community Corporation (UCC) 
971 Clinton Avenue 
Irvington, NJ 07111 
WAP Manager: Kurt Wilson 
 973-642-0181 ext 5701 | kurt.wilson@uccnewark.org 

Gloucester 

Gateway Community Action Partnership 
110 Cohansey Street 
Bridgeton, NJ 08302 
WAP Manager: Tim Finch 
856-455-5900 ext. 6678 | tfinch@gatewaycap.org 

Hudson 

Bayonne Economic Opportunity Foundation (BEOF) 
555 Kennedy Boulevard 
PO Box 1032 
Bayonne, NJ 07002 
WAP Manager: Charles Pringle 
201-437-7222 | cpringle@beof.org 
 

 

Puertorriquenos Asociados for Community Organization (PACO) 
346 Central Avenue 
Jersey City, NJ 07307 
WAP Manager: Io Ortiz 
844-722-6432 | ioortiz@pacoagency.org 

Hunterdon 

NORWESCAP 
350 Marshall Street 
Phillipsburg, NJ 08865 
WAP Manager: Jennifer Butzgy 
908-454-7000 | butzgyjen@norwescap.org 

Mercer 

Isles 
1 North Johnston Avenue 
Hamilton, NJ 08609 
WAP Manager: Regina Pickett 
609-341-4781 | rpickett@isles.org 
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Middlesex 

PRAB 
754 Route 18 North 
Suite 202 
East Brunswick, NJ 08816 
WAP Manager: Haydee Segura 
732-832-7535 | hsegura@prab.org 

Monmouth 

Community Affairs and Resource Center (CARC) 
913 Sewall Avenue 
Asbury Park, NJ 07712 
WAP Manager: Neil Worth 
732-774-3282 | nworth@carcnj.org 

Morris 

Morris Organization for Hispanic Affairs (MCOHA) 
97 Bassett Highway 
Dover, NJ 07801 
WAP Manager: Rosa Soto 
973-366-4770 | rsoto@mcoha.org 

Ocean 

Ocean Community Economic Action Now 
1256 Indian Head Road 
Suite 32 
Tom's River, NJ 08755 
WAP Manager: Darren J. Doty 
732-244-8176 | ddoty@oceaninc.org 

Passaic 

Passaic 
930 Riverview Drive 
Suite 250 
Totowa, NJ 07512 
WAP Manager: Kevin Batacchi 
973-569-4032 | kevinba@passaiccountynj.org 

Salem 

Gateway Community Action Partnership 
110 Cohansey Street 
Bridgeton, NJ 08302 
WAP Manager: Tim Finch 
856-455-5900 ext. 6678 | tfinch@gatewaycap.org 
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Somerset 

PROCEED 
1126 Dickinson Street 
Elizabeth, NJ 07201 
WAP Manager: Joseph Sardina 
908-351-7727 | jsardina@proceedinc.com 

Sussex 

NORWESCAP 
350 Marshall Street 
Phillipsburg, NJ 08865 
WAP Manager: Jennifer Butzgy 
908-454-7000 | butzgyjen@norwescap.org 

Union 

PROCEED 
1126 Dickinson Street 
Elizabeth, NJ 07201 
WAP Manager: Joseph Sardina 
908-351-7727 | jsardina@proceedinc.com 

Warren 

NORWESCAP 
350 Marshall Street 
Phillipsburg, NJ 08865 
WAP Manager: Jennifer Butzgy 
908-454-7000 | butzgyjen@norwescap.org 
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